PFCU Membership Eligibility and Selected Employer Groups

People who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses in Pinellas County.

People who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses in Pasco County.

Members of Pennwood Manor Condominium Association, Clearwater, Florida

Members of the Pinellas County Farm Bureau, Clearwater, FL

Voting members of the Dunedin Fine Art Center, Dunedin, FL

Members of Sunshine Savers', Largo FL

Members of Woodfield Community Association, Inc., Tarpon Springs, FL

Members of Record of the POC federal Credit Union #23165 as of August 31, 2011

Enrolled and participate in Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. in the last 12 months

Member of the Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

Board of Directors of the Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

Registered volunteers of Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

Neighborhood Youth Corps participants of Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc.

Spouses of persons wo died while within the field of membership of this credit union.

Persons who retired as pensioners or annuitants from the above employment.

Members of their immediate families.

Organizations of the membership of this credit union.

Select Employer Groups (SEGS)

Employees of the following:

Pinellas County, Florida.

The State of Florida, who work in or have headquarters in Pinellas County.

Tampa Bay Water, who work in or have headquarters in Pinellas County

Pinellas Federal Credit Union

Town of Largo

Town of Belleair

Town of Indian Shores

Town of Redington Shores City of Madeira Beach City of Treasure Island City of Redington Beach City of Pasadena City of Indian Rocks Beach City of Seminole **City of Tarpon Springs** Kenneth City City of Belleair Beach City of Belleair Bluffs City of Safety Harbor Indian Rocks Special Fire Control District, Indian Rocks East Lake Fire Control District Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals who work in Pinellas County. Lealman Fire Company, Inc. Rehab Limited, Largo, FL Clearwater Housing Authority, Clearwater, FL EMS Ambulance Contractors, D.B.A. Sunstar Pinellas County Farm Bureau, Clearwater, FL Dunedin Fine Art Center, Dunedin, FL Contracted employees of the Dunedin Fine Art Center, Dunedin, FL who work regularly Coordinated Child Care of Pinellas, Inc. City of Gulf Port Sunshine Savers', Largo FL Pinellas County Head Start/Early Head Start, Pinellas Park, FL Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. Matrix Medical Network, Clearwater, FL Macy's Credit and Consumer Services, Clearwater, FL

Bayfront Health St. Petersburg, St. Petersburg, FL

Consumer Sales Solutions, LLC D.B.A. American Power & Gas, Seminole, FL

Treasure Island Fire

Medical Examiner's Office

LifeFleet/AM R (Sunstar)

PC Addiction Services

Youth Homes of Florida

Public Defenders Office

Directions Mental Health

Family Service Center

Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority (PSTA)

Seminole Fire Dept.

Pinellas Suncoast Fire & Rescue District

East Lake/Tarpon Fire Dept.

Family Resources

Juvenile Welfare Board

Operation Par

Workforce/Career Options

Clearwater Housing Authority, Clearwater, FL

Pinellas County Volunteers

Pinellas County Tax Collector

Pinellas County Sheriff's Dept.

Pinellas County Property Appraisers

Pinellas County Housing Authority

Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections

Pinellas County Planning Council

Elected and appointed officials of the following:

Elected officials of Pinellas County, Florida.

Town of Largo

Town of Belleair

Town of Indian Shores

Town of Reddington Shore

City of Madeira Beach

City of Treasure Island

City of Redington Beach

City of Pasadena

City of Indian Rocks Beach

City of Seminole

City of Tarpon Springs

Kenneth City

City of Belleair Beach

City of Belleair Bluffs

City of Safety Harbor